UNITED Club Canin United Kennel Club Inc.
K ELUB vendredi le 4 Octobre a lundi le 7 Octobre, 2024
Friday, October 4, 2024 to Monday, October 7, 2024

Centre Equestre St-Lazare
1330 Montee St-Lazare,
Sainte-Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

CAMPEURS
VEUILLEZ NOTER :
LE REMPLISSAGE D'EAU EST DISPONIBLE A L'ARRIVEE
L'ELECTRICITE EST DISPONIBLE MAIS LIMITEE
(ORDURES) CECI EST DE VOTRE RESPONSABILITE !!!
VEUILLEZ NE PAS LAISSER DE DECHETS SUR VOTRE EMPLACEMENT.
VEUILLEZ NE PAS LAISSER DE DECHETS PRES DES TOILETTES.
""""" IL Y A DES GRANDS CONTENANT A DECHETS SUR PLACE POUR VOTRE USAGE :

CAMPERS
PLEASE NOTE:
WATER FILL UP IS AVAILABLE UPON ARRIVAL
ELECTRICITY IS AVAILABLE BUT LIMITED
(GARBAGE) THIS IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE GARBAGE AT YOUR SITE.
PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE GARBAGE BY THE WASHROOMS.
""""" THERE IS A LARGE GARBAGE DUMPSTER ON SITE FOR YOUR USE :

CAMPING — NO CHARGE / GRATUIT

Limited Hydro will be available. Water will be available to fill RVs. Parking for campers will be available at the Show Site from Noon, Thursday
October 3rd. If you are not parked in the reserved area you may be asked to move. No generators from 11:00 PM to 7:00 AM

Un espace est prévu pour le campement de nuit avec éléctricité (limité) Iy a de I'eau pour remplir les RV’s. Les campeurs sont acceptés a
compter de Midi jeudi le 3 Octobre. Nous avons le droit de changer le placement de votre RV si vous n’étes pas stationné dans I'espaces
reservés. Pas de generatrices entre 11 :00 PM — 7 :00 AM



United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, October 04, 2024

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Catherine Barlow

10:30 a.m.
6 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-1-2
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-4-3-0
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
4 Leonberger 2-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
3 Samoyed 0-2-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 3-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Yakutian Laika 0-1-1-0

37 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Catherine Barlow

1:30 p.m.
0 Border Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-2-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-0

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Catherine Barlow

2:30p.m.

2 Basset Hound 2-0-0-0
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Whippet

Afghan Hound

1 Baby Puppy
Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Borzoi

Deerhound (Scottish)
Finnish Spitz

Gr Basset Grif Vendeen
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

4-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-0-1-0

3
5

Ring 2

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Rita Walker

8:30a.m.
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)

16 Retriever (Golden)

3

3
3
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1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Barbet

1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (French)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Clumber)

0-0-1-2
2-1-2-0
4-6-5-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-0-1-2
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Rita Walker

10:45a.m.
Finnish Lapphund
Mini American Shepherd
Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
1 Baby Puppy
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2 Belgian Shepherd Dog -1-0-0
3 Border Collie -2-0-1
Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Rita Walker
1:00 p.m.

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-3-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0

16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Sandra Anderson

9:00a.m.
15 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-9-3-3
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-0-0-2
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-2-1
4 Pug 0-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-0-0

48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Sandra Anderson

11:20a.m.
4 Bulldog 1-1-2-0
4 Chow Chow 1-3-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-0-1
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2-1-3-2

8 Poodle (Standard)
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Catherine Barlow



United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, October 04, 2024

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
37 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
52 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
259 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Rita Walker

2:00 p.m.
15 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-9-3-3

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-0-0-2
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-2-1
4 Pug 0-1-2-1
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Yorkshire Terrier 1-4-0-0
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




United Kennel Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, October 05, 2024

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Michael Gelinas

9:00 a.m.
14 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-6-3-4
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-0-0-2
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-2-1
6 Pug 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Michael Gelinas

11:15a.m.
5 Bulldog 2-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Chow Chow 1-3-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1:00 p.m.
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0

9

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Standard)

35 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

1-0
3-1-3-2
0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2

2 Mini American Shepherd

4

Ring 2

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Catherine Barlow

9:00 a.m.
Finnish Lapphund

Mudi

11 Shetland Sheepdog

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

3

Australian Cattle Dog

12 Australian Shepherd

1

1

1
4

2 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie

1 Baby Puppy
Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Border Collie

1 Baby Puppy
Bouvier des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy
Briard

1 Baby Puppy
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

1 Baby Puppy

German Shepherd Dog

Old English Sheepdog

58 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Catherine Barlow

1:00 p.m.
Barbet
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

Spaniel (English Cocker)

1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

Weimaraner
Spaniel (Clumber)

0-0-1-3
0-1

0-1-2-3
1-4-2-0
5-8-5-2
0-1

1-3-1-0
1-0

2-3-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

63 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 4 Terriers
Sandy Gelinas

11:00 a.m.
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Irish Terrier
Am Staffordshire
Soft-Coated Wheaten

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-0

Ring 3
Group 3 Working Dogs
Rita Walker
12:00 p.m.
7 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-2
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-5-3-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
4 Great Dane 1-2-1-0
4 Leonberger 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
5 Samoyed 0-4-0-1
15 Siberian Husky 6-5-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
2 Yakutian Laika 0-1-1-0

58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Rita Walker
2:50 p.m
2 Basset Hound 2-0-0-0
7 Whippet 1-4-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
4 Basenji 4-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-2
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0



United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, October 05, 2024

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-1 LIMITED BREED SHOW
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0 Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
37 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Sandy Gelinas
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 8:30a.m.
4 Barbet 0-0-1-3
3 o 6 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-3
SPECIALES GENERALES 7 Retriever (Flat) 1-4-2-0
GENERAL SPECIALS 16 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-4-1
Suivrale dernier groupe 3 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-1-0
Juge / Judge: Rita Walker 7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-3-1-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Summary 2 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
. 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
gfaroDuc?gi ipgégy%&%%’s 2 We|m_araner 1-0-1-0
' 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

Group 2 Hounds

37 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 56 Dogs

Group 3 Working Dogs *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
35 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
58 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
316 Dogs, 30 Baby Puppy




United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, October 06, 2024

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Catherine Barlow

9:00 a.m.
12 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-6-2-3

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0

2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0

6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1

3 Pekingese 1-0-0-2

2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0

4 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

6 Pug 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Catherine Barlow

11:20a.m.
4 Bulldog 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Chow Chow 1-3-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 French Bulldog 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Catherine Barlow

1:00 p.m.

4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Japanese Akita 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 3-1-4-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

13 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 4 Terriers
Rita Walker
2:15p.m.
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 1-0-1-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-2-0
1 lIrish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-4-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Michael Gelinas

1:00 p.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-1
10 Australian Shepherd 2-7-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-
5 Border Collie 0
1 Baby Puppy 1
0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Briard 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
German Shepherd Dog  1-2-0
Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1
Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-
0-2-1
0-6-1
1-2-1
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Mudi
11 Shetland Sheepdog
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

60 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Sandy Gelinas

9:00 a.m.

2 Basset Hound 2-0-0-0
8 Whippet 1-4-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
4 Basenji 4-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-1

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 3 Working Dogs

Sandy Gelinas

12:30 p.m.

4  Alaskan Malamute

10 Bernese Mountain Dog

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Dogue de Bordeaux
Great Dane
Leonberger

1 Baby Puppy
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Rottweiler
Samoyed
3 Siberian Husky
3 Baby Puppy
2 Yakutian Laika

P OINN

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Portuguese Water Dog

2-1-0-1
2-5-3-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-1-2
0-2-0-0
1-2-2-0
2-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-4-0-1
5-3-1-4

0-0-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Tony Vandendool

2:00 p.m.

2 Barbet

1 Baby Puppy
5 Pointer (GSH)
3 Retriever (Flat)
15 Retriever (Golden)

1 Baby Puppy
7 Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)

WN PN

0-0-0-2
0-1

0-1-1-3
0-0-2-1
4-6-4-1
0-1

1-4-2-0

2-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
1-2-0-0




United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, October 06, 2024

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2  Weimaraner 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Michael Gelinas

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
49 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
56 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
18 Dogs

Group 5 Toys
45 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
60 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
299 Dogs, 27 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Michael Gelinas

9:30 a.m.

3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1
8 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-4-3-0
3 Boxer 0-1-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
2 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-2-0-0
5 Great Dane 1-2-2-0
4 Leonberger 2-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-2-0-0
5 Samoyed 0-4-0-1
15 Siberian Husky 5-4-2-4
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1
55 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, October 07, 2024

Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Sandy Gelinas

8:30a.m.
2 Finnish Lapphund
2 Australian Cattle Dog
11 Australian Shepherd
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58 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
1 Baby Puppy
Beauceron

Belgian Shepherd Dog

Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy
Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd

Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
4-5-0-2
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
2-1-0-1
0-3-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-0

2-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-2-1-1
0-5-0-3
1-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-4-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-0-1

25 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Tony Vandendool
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Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Sandy Gelinas

12:15p.m.

Bulldog
Keeshond

1 Baby Puppy
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
2 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
Shiba Inu
Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

1 Baby Puppy
Japanese Akita

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-2

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Sandy Gelinas

1:45 p.m.
9 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
3 Pekingese 1-0-0-2
2 Pomeranian 0-0-2-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-2-1
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs

Tony Vandendool

9:00 a.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
8 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-4-2-0
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
2 Leonberger 2-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
3 Samoyed 0-2-0-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1
2 Yakutian Laika 0-0-1-1

24 Dogs

10:15a.m.

2 Basset Hound 2-0-0-0
6 Whippet 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-1
3 Borzoi 0-2-1-0
3 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-1
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Michael Gelinas

2:00 p.m.
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-2-0
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0

9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe
Juge / Judge: Sandy Gelinas

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Michael Gelinas

1:00 p.m.
2 Barbet 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-3-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (French) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 1-0-1-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
24 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers
9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
58 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy



United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, October 07, 2024

Total LIMITED BREED SHOW
198 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy
Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Tony Vandendool

12:30 p.m.

2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
4  Mudi 0-2-1-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-0-2
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
11 Australian Shepherd 4-5-0-2
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-1-0-0
4 Border Collie 0-3-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
55 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




DIRECTIONS
HWY 20

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint
Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeunes
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune
(340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare
Continue on Montee St-Lazare, Centre
Equestre on your left

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)
Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the
201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St.
Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-
Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare. Continue
on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your left

DIRECTIONS
HWY 40

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare, Turn
right on Montee St-Lazare, the Centre
Equestre is on your right.

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)
Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust
Daoust will change name to Bedard
Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

Continue to Montee St-Lazare,

Turn right on Montee St-Lazare, the
Centre Equestre is on your right.

I Parking ,
4 35m x80m |

@)
5
—
)
™
()
0
L
Q
N
QO
2
)




